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500mg Terpene Tincture
0.50z / 15ml (mini)

INDEPENDENT LAB REPORTS

At HIGH FALLS HEMP NY, our mission is to provide you with premium products and education.
Lab results help you ensure that the money you are spending on a CBD product contains the
amount of CBD that’s advertised. Third party lab testing means that we send our products to an
independent company to test CBD concentration, and to ensure that there are no traces of
pesticides, residual solvents, biological contaminants or heavy metals. Our pledge to you is our
complete transparency about what you are putting in and on your body. Natural alternative
wellness solutions to feed your mind, body, and soul. This report validates that we are providing
you with the highest and purest quality product possible. We test your CBD at every step in the
process from the seeds we grow to the product in your hands.
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30-DAY
GUARANTEE

CRUELTY-FREE

PLANT TESTING

Each cultivar must meet New York
state's Department of Agriculture
compliance requirements of 0.3%
THC (or less) before harvest
begins. Cultivating our own crop
assures we are meeting not only
the states’ standards, but High Falls
Hemp NY's stringent expectations
for growing and harvesting hemp.

GMO-FREE

LAB TESTED

EXTRACTION TESTING

Once all the crops are stripped and
stored in a climate controlled
facility, they are tested for heavy
metals and pesticides before our
hemp is sent to our extraction
partner, who processes the
biomass into Full Spectrum
Distillate (FSD) by using supercriti-
cal CO2 methods. After extraction,
our F5D is again tested to meet
High Fall's internal requirement to
ensure that the F5D is free of heavy
metals, pesticide residual solvents
and biological contaminants. High
Falls Hemp NY has, in fact, met the
compliance standards of the New
York state Department Of Health to
distribute our CEBD distillate to the
New York state Medical Marijuana
program.

PRODUCT TESTING

After all the hard work of cultivat-
ing and extracting, our tinctures are
then formulated in New York state
at our cGMP certified lab. To assure
yvou are receiving the purest CBD
products, our finished goods are
again sent out to an independent
lab to ensure they meet the poten-
cy and safety panels , and other
requirements of all state and
Federal agencies, consistent with
what is on the label. The lab report
being shown here is that of the
finished products made by High
Falls Hemp NY, from our seeds to
vour soul.
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USA GROWN

HIGHFALLSHEMPNY.COM

HAVE QUESTIONS? Reach out to us at supporti@highfallshempny.com or 888-688-0196.
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500mg Full-Spectrum Mini On-The-Go
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High Falls Hemp NY

45.24 mg 922.0 mL

(Wolume: TmL | Density:

0922 g/mL)
BATCH # 2007294 - Tested O8O 1200 Four i St
POTENCY PROFILES
md Der seryIing percaent U-','.I' VILIme

Total Cannabinoids 45.24 mg 4.91%
\O=THC LOT ma

CED 41.45 mg 4.5%
CEN 0.26 mg 0.03%
CBG 0.88 mg 0.1%
CBDv 0.21 mg 0.02%
CBC 142 mg 0.16%

Mot aetectea;

CBMa, THCa, CBDa, CBDva, AB-THC, CBGa, THCv, THCva, CECa, CBL, CBLa
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Terpenes Profile

beta-Myrcene 0.43%
0.68%
D-Limonene 0.12%
Total Terpenes
beta-Pinene 0.07%
Terpenes are quantified using Gas ]
Chromatography with Flame lonization Detector beta-Ocimene 0.03%
alpha-Humulene 0.03%

Not detected:

alpha-Pinene, Camphene, delta-3-Carene, alpha-Terpinene,
alpha-Ocimene, para-Cymene, Eucalyptol, gamma-Terpinene,
Terpinolene, Linalool, Isopulegol, Geraniol, beta-
Caryophyllene, cis-Nerolidol, trans-Nerolidol, Guaiol,
Caryophyllene Oxide, alpha-Bisabolol

SAFETY PROFILES

Heavy Metals Screen

Limit of Limit of
Amount Detected Detection Quantification
Arsenic ND 41.9 ppb 127.0 ppb
Cadmium ND 37.7 ppb 114.1 ppb
Mercury ND 21.6 ppb 65.6 ppb
Lead ND 20.6 ppb 62.6 ppb

Microbiological Contaminant Screen

Amount Detected

Total Viable Aerobic Bacteria <100 CFU/g
Total Yeast & Mold <100 CFU/g
Total Bile-Tolerant Gram Negative Bacteria <100 CFU/g
STEC Not Detected
Salmonella Not Detected
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Mycotoxin Screen

Pesticide Screen

Ochratoxin A

Aflatoxin B1

Aflatoxin B2

Aflatoxin G1

Aflatoxin G2

Imazalil

Imidacloprid

Myclobutanil

Trifloxystrobin

Acephate

Acetamiprid

Aldicarb

Carbaryl

Chlorantraniliprole

Chlorpyrifos

Clofentezine

DDVP

Dimethoate

Ethoprophos

Fenoxycarb

Fenpyroximate

Amount Detected

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

Amount Detected

ND

ND

ND

N/A

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

Limit of
Detection

2.3 ppb

1.0 ppb

1.9 ppb

1.2 ppb

1.1 ppb

Limit of
Detection

0.0079 ppm

0.0347 ppm

0.0148 ppm

N/A

0.0196 ppm

0.0087 ppm

0.0133 ppm

0.0112 ppm

0.0147 ppm

0.0164 ppm

0.0205 ppm

0.0217 ppm

0.0149 ppm

0.0188 ppm

0.0087 ppm

0.0063 ppm

Limit of

Quantification

7.6 ppb

3.3 ppb

6.3 ppb

4.0 ppb

3.6 ppb

Limit of
Quantification

0.0259 ppm

0.1144 ppm

0.049 ppm

N/A

0.0648 ppm

0.0288 ppm

0.0439 ppm

0.037 ppm

0.0484 ppm

0.054 ppm

0.0675 ppm

0.0716 ppm

0.0491 ppm

0.0622 ppm

0.0288 ppm

0.0207 ppm
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Flonicamid

Fludioxonil

Malathion

Metalaxyl

Methiocarb

Methomyl

Naled

Oxamyl

Permethrins

Propoxur

Pyridaben

Spirotetramat

Spiroxamine

Tebuconazole

Thiacloprid

Thiamethoxam

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
N/A
ND

ND

0.0095 ppm
0.0379 ppm
0.0199 ppm
0.0139 ppm
0.0139 ppm
0.0157 ppm
0.0066 ppm
0.0162 ppm
0.05 ppm
0.0198 ppm
0.0145 ppm
0.0146 ppm
0.019 ppm
N/A

0.0129 ppm

0.0116 ppm

0.0313 ppm
0.1251 ppm
0.0658 ppm
0.0459 ppm
0.0458 ppm
0.0519 ppm
0.0217 ppm
0.0534 ppm
0.05 ppm
0.0653 ppm
0.0477 ppm
0.0482 ppm
0.0627 ppm
N/A

0.0428 ppm

0.0384 ppm

Page 5 of 6

PHRIlabs

215-220-9981
reports@phrlabs.com

2020 Downyflake In, #301
Allentown, PA 18103

Monday - Friday
10:30 am - 5:00 pm

Scan for online report
https://phrlabs.com



PiRlabs

Page 6 of 6

Residual Solvent Screen

Limit of Limit of
Amount Detected Detection Quantification
Ethanol ND 653 ppm 2177 ppm
N-Butane ND 728.9 ppm 2430 ppm

Percentage data represents weight percentage of sample as received by PHR Labs. This report and all information herein shall not be reproduced except in its entirety
without the expressed consent of PHR Labs . Results may vary. Results are only for the sample supplied to PHR Labs.

This product has not been analyzed or approved by the FDA. There is limited information on the side effects of using this product, and there may be associated
health risks. Marijuana use during pregnancy and breast-feeding may pose potential harms. It is against the law to drive or operate machinery when under the
influence of this product.

KEEP THIS PRODUCT AWAY FROM CHILDREN.
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