

500mg Terpene Tincture

0.5oz / 15ml (mini)

INDEPENDENT LAB REPORTS



At HIGH FALLS HEMP NY, our mission is to provide you with premium products and education. Lab results help you ensure that the money you are spending on a CBD product contains the amount of CBD that's advertised. Third party lab testing means that we send our products to an independent company to test CBD concentration, and to ensure that there are no traces of pesticides, residual solvents, biological contaminants or heavy metals. Our pledge to you is our complete transparency about what you are putting in and on your body. Natural alternative wellness solutions to feed your mind, body, and soul. This report validates that we are providing you with the highest and purest quality product possible. We test your CBD at every step in the process from the seeds we grow to the product in your hands.



PLANT TESTING

Each cultivar must meet New York state's Department of Agriculture compliance requirements of 0.3% THC (or less) before harvest begins. Cultivating our own crop assures we are meeting not only the states' standards, but High Falls Hemp NY's stringent expectations for growing and harvesting hemp.



EXTRACTION TESTING

Once all the crops are stripped and stored in a climate controlled facility, they are tested for heavy metals and pesticides before our hemp is sent to our extraction who processes the partner, biomass into Full Spectrum Distillate (FSD) by using supercritical CO2 methods. After extraction, our FSD is again tested to meet High Fall's internal requirement to ensure that the FSD is free of heavy metals, pesticide residual solvents and biological contaminants. High Falls Hemp NY has, in fact, met the compliance standards of the New York state Department Of Health to distribute our CBD distillate to the New York state Medical Marijuana program.



PRODUCT TESTING

After all the hard work of cultivating and extracting, our tinctures are then formulated in New York state at our cGMP certified lab. To assure you are receiving the purest CBD products, our finished goods are again sent out to an independent lab to ensure they meet the potency and safety panels, and other requirements of all state and Federal agencies, consistent with what is on the label. The lab report being shown here is that of the finished products made by High Falls Hemp NY, from our seeds to your soul.





CRUELTY-FREE



GMO-FREE



LAB TESTED



USA GROWN



GLUTEN-FREE



VEGAN

HIGHFALLSHEMPNY.COM

HAVE QUESTIONS? Reach out to us at support@highfallshempny.com or 888-688-0196.







500mg Full-Spectrum Mini On-The-Go

High Falls Hemp NY

45.24 mg Total Cannabinoids 922.0 mL

(Volume: 1 mL | Density: 0.922 g/mL) Serving Size

BATCH # 2007294 - Tested 08/04/2020 for Potency & Safety

POTENCY PROFILES

	mg per serving	percent by volume
Total Cannabinoids	45.24 mg	4.91%
A9-THC	1.01 mg	0.11%
CBD	41.45 mg	4.5%
CBN	0.26 mg	0.03%
CBG	0.88 mg	0.1%
CBDv	0.21 mg	0.02%
CBC	1.43 mg	0.16%

Not detected:

CBNa, THCa, CBDa, CBDva, A8-THC, CBGa, THCv, THCva, CBCa, CBL, CBLa



Terpenes Profile

0.68%

Total Terpenes

Terpenes are quantified using Gas Chromatography with Flame Ionization Detector

beta-Myrcene	0.43%
D-Limonene	0.12%
beta-Pinene	0.07%
beta-Ocimene	0.03%
alpha-Humulene	0.03%

Not detected:

alpha-Pinene, Camphene, delta-3-Carene, alpha-Terpinene, alpha-Ocimene, para-Cymene, Eucalyptol, gamma-Terpinene, Terpinolene, Linalool, Isopulegol, Geraniol, beta-Caryophyllene, cis-Nerolidol, trans-Nerolidol, Guaiol, Caryophyllene Oxide, alpha-Bisabolol

SAFETY PROFILES

Heavy Metals Screen

	Amount Detected	Limit of Detection	Limit of Quantification
Arsenic	ND	41.9 ppb	127.0 ppb
Cadmium	ND	37.7 ppb	114.1 ppb
Mercury	ND	21.6 ppb	65.6 ppb
Lead	ND	20.6 ppb	62.6 ppb

Microbiological Contaminant Screen

	Amount Detected
Total Viable Aerobic Bacteria	<100 CFU/g
Total Yeast & Mold	<100 CFU/g
Total Bile-Tolerant Gram Negative Bacteria	<100 CFU/g
STEC	Not Detected
Salmonella	Not Detected



Mycotoxin Screen

	Amount Detected	Limit of Detection	Limit of Quantification
Ochratoxin A	ND	2.3 ppb	7.6 ppb
Aflatoxin B1	ND	1.0 ppb	3.3 ppb
Aflatoxin B2	ND	1.9 ppb	6.3 ppb
Aflatoxin G1	ND	1.2 ppb	4.0 ppb
Aflatoxin G2	ND	1.1 ppb	3.6 ppb

Pesticide Screen

	Amount Detected	Limit of Detection	Limit of Quantification
Imazalil	ND	0.0079 ppm	0.0259 ppm
Imidacloprid	ND	0.0347 ppm	0.1144 ppm
Myclobutanil	ND	0.0148 ppm	0.049 ppm
Trifloxystrobin	N/A	N/A	N/A
Acephate	ND	0.0196 ppm	0.0648 ppm
Acetamiprid	ND	0.0087 ppm	0.0288 ppm
Aldicarb	ND	0.0133 ppm	0.0439 ppm
Carbaryl	ND	0.0112 ppm	0.037 ppm
Chlorantraniliprole	ND	0.0147 ppm	0.0484 ppm
Chlorpyrifos	ND	0.0164 ppm	0.054 ppm
Clofentezine	ND	0.0205 ppm	0.0675 ppm
DDVP	ND	0.0217 ppm	0.0716 ppm
Dimethoate	ND	0.0149 ppm	0.0491 ppm
Ethoprophos	ND	0.0188 ppm	0.0622 ppm
Fenoxycarb	ND	0.0087 ppm	0.0288 ppm
Fenpyroximate	ND	0.0063 ppm	0.0207 ppm



Flonicamid	ND	0.0095 ppm	0.0313 ppm
Fludioxonil	ND	0.0379 ppm	0.1251 ppm
Malathion	ND	0.0199 ppm	0.0658 ppm
Metalaxyl	ND	0.0139 ppm	0.0459 ppm
Methiocarb	ND	0.0139 ppm	0.0458 ppm
Methomyl	ND	0.0157 ppm	0.0519 ppm
Naled	ND	0.0066 ppm	0.0217 ppm
Oxamyl	ND	0.0162 ppm	0.0534 ppm
Permethrins	ND	0.05 ppm	0.05 ppm
Propoxur	ND	0.0198 ppm	0.0653 ppm
Pyridaben	ND	0.0145 ppm	0.0477 ppm
Spirotetramat	ND	0.0146 ppm	0.0482 ppm
Spiroxamine	ND	0.019 ppm	0.0627 ppm
Tebuconazole	N/A	N/A	N/A
Thiacloprid	ND	0.0129 ppm	0.0428 ppm
Thiamethoxam	ND	0.0116 ppm	0.0384 ppm



Residual Solvent Screen

	Amount Detected	Limit of Detection	Limit of Quantification
Ethanol	ND	653 ppm	2177 ppm
N-Butane	ND	728.9 ppm	2430 ppm

Percentage data represents weight percentage of sample as received by PHR Labs. This report and all information herein shall not be reproduced except in its entirety without the expressed consent of PHR Labs. Results may vary. Results are only for the sample supplied to PHR Labs.

This product has not been analyzed or approved by the FDA. There is limited information on the side effects of using this product, and there may be associated health risks. Marijuana use during pregnancy and breast-feeding may pose potential harms. It is against the law to drive or operate machinery when under the influence of this product.

KEEP THIS PRODUCT AWAY FROM CHILDREN.